

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 14074

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in CRLA No. 749/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is represented by the Counsel for the petitioner that the application is to discharge the lawyer, and has been served on the essential parties. Further "No Objection" is given to the party and the Counsel who seeks discharge cannot produce original. Office has to check up.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

*MG