

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 14074 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl).....2008

(From the judgment and order dated 13/05/2008 in CRLA No. 749/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears from the Office Report that petitioner Nos. 2 and
3 have surrendered on 28th October, 2009 and have filed proof
thereof.

So far as petitioner No. 1 is concerned, he did not
surrender. His application seeking surrender has been rejected on
14th October, 1009. In the circumstances, Special Leave Petition so
far as the first petitioner is concerned, stands dismissed. The
Special Leave Petition in respect of petitioner Nos. 2 and 3 shall
be listed before the Court.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master